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Bulletin - Week 3 

Monday 15 September – Friday 19 September 2014  
 

Seal outcome 

I can identify my strengths 

and feel positive about them 

 

Commitment for the Week 

I will always bring the right books, 

my planner and equipment 

needed for every lesson including 

tutor time 

PSHCE Theme 

 

Aspire and Achievement 

 

 

Key Dates 

Christianity:  Harvest Festivals will be held this month 

The Scottish independence referendum – 18 September 

 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives:  

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.   

 

 

1. Thank you to all for a positive start to the new term. Tutors please continue to log uniform issues 

and arrange contact home if these have now not been resolved.   Reminder that punctuality is 

important to all lessons.  The student planner forms part of the essential equipment for every lesson 

and should be used in every lesson.   

2. Thank you to staff for their support with the student photographs last week. These are now available 

for parents/carers to order. 

3. Thank you  to staff and students for their help or support  with the production of the new Academy 

prospectus last week. This will be circulated to feeder primary schools ahead of the Open Evening. 

4. It was a privilege on Friday for all of us  to meet and hear Paralympian Talan Skeels-Piggins tell us  his 

story as part of this year's launch of the Be the Best you can Be programme.  Talan spent the day 

meeting students and helping students to identify their goals.  Thank you to Mrs Casson for co-

ordinating.  We look forward to his return visit when we will share our journeys with him.   

5. As part of the drive to close the gap and raise achievement twenty Year 11 students will be taking 

part in a 6 week intensive literacy intervention programme ‘Sound Training’.   The programme 

focuses on improving students’ vocabulary, understanding and decoding ability.  Schools report the 

average reading gain after one hour per week for six weeks is more than 24 months. They also 

note improvements in students' motivation, self-confidence and engagement in lessons.  The 

programme begins this Thursday; further details have been sent to all teaching staff. 

6. Last week the SE Cornwall secondary schools released a joint press release  announcing our 

intentions to work closely with the police and their dogs in order to continue to keep our school 

communities safe.  The police will lead assemblies on how they use their dogs in their work to seek 

out drugs.    



7. The Looe Music Festival is being held this weekend, September 19 th.  Safety at the festival will 

feature in two assemblies this week and parents will be informed of our concerns.   The Police will be  

delivering the first  assembly to students in Years 10 and 11 on Monday morning to inform them 

about safety during the festival this year and this will be revisited in Thursday to all students.  

8. This week representative s of the Academy Trust will  be meeting DFE representatives with other 

local schools to explore the implications and possibilities of potential Multi-Academy Trust status;  

this is one  avenue of partnership working to ensure the  sustainability of quality education in the 

Looe and Rame Peninsula. 

9. Advance notice that Open Evening this year will be on Thursday 25 September followed by Open 

days by appointment on Monday 29 September and Tuesday 30 September.  We look forward to 

welcoming prospective new students and their families.  In readiness for this would all departments 

let me know their programmes for their areas by Wednesday this week. 

 

       Heather Jenkins, Headteacher  

                                             

Monday 15 September  

 
Mr Frasle off site 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Year 10 and 11 assembly, Mr Damerell and Police, Looe Music Festival, Main Hall 

  Year 7, 8 and 9, PSHCE with Tutors 

10.00am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green 

12.25pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2  

12.30pm Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Chapman 

2.10pm  Mr Damerell meeting Mr Kevern and Ms Powles, Education Welfare Officer, COM2  

2.10pm  Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Bunyan, Careers South West re Educational Health Care 

  Plans 

2.00pm  Mrs Jenkins and Mr Green off site, Integrated Health Centre meeting, Bodmin  

 

Tuesday 16 September 
 

Mrs Jenkins off site, Integrated Health Centre meeting, Treviglas Community College  

Mrs Casson off site, Training others on recognising inappropriate sexual behaviour, Saltash 

Children’s Centre 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall  

2.10pm  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2  

3.00pm  Mr Green meeting Mr Quinn, Sportswear International, PE Kit review meeting 

3.30pm  Department meetings 

 

Wednesday 17 September 
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors  

8.50am  Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library  

P1-P4  Mr Matthews and 14 students off site, Science trip to Bodmin College    

9.15am  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Watkins  

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin  

1.25pm  Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson  



P5  EVAC training with Mr Minnette, Library  

3.30pm  Senior Leadership meeting 

 

Thursday 18 September 

 
Mrs Sutcliffe, Clerks Development Programme, Bodmin 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins, Main Hall    

P1-P2a  GCSE Drama controlled practical assessment, Mrs Turon, Drama Studio – being  

  videoed please do not disturb 

9.30am  Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.00-11.00am Mrs Jenkins meeting Governors Dr Evans and Mrs Prisk 

10.05am Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.35am Mrs Clements meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.00-12.30pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Chair of Governors Dr Evans 

11.25am Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer  

2.10pm  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2,  

6.30pm  Future Academy status meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Mr Green and Dr Evans   

  with primary and secondary leaders.  Venue:   Torpoint Community College  

 

Friday 19 September      

 
Mr Frasle off site 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors  

P1-P2a  GCSE Drama controlled practical assessment, Mrs Turon, Drama Studio – being  

  videoed please do not disturb 

12.30pm Cornwall Association of Secondary Headteachers’ meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Wadebridge 

2.00pm  Property management, Browne Jacobson Solicitors, Exeter, Mr Green  

 

Notices 

 

The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe  

Acting rehearsals (Lucy and Mr Tumnus only) 

Monday 15 September, 3.15-4.30pm 
 

New members are very welcome to join LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama) which is held in 

the Drama Studio on Monday lunchtimes.  Mrs Turon 

 

Week commencing 15 September  - detentions issued on 

Monday 15 September will be done on Wednesday 17 September 

Tuesday 16 September will be done on Thursday 18 September 

Wednesday 17 September will be done on Friday 19 September 

Thursday 18 September will be done on Monday 22 September 

Friday 19 September will be done on Monday 23 September 

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 15 September  



Date Teacher TA 

 Monday 15 September  Mr Birch Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 16 September  Mr Damerell 

Wednesday 17 September Miss Haddleton  Mrs Plane  

Thursday 18 September  Mrs Palmer  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 19 September  Mrs Casson 

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 22 September  

Date Teacher TA 

 Monday 22 September  Mr Pilling Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 23 September  Mrs Clements Mrs Parkes 

Wednesday 24 September Miss Wood Mrs Smallridge 

Thursday 25 September  Mr Matthews Mrs Stevens  

Friday 26 September  Mr Riley  Mrs Plane 

 

Support in school for students  

 ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Monday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement 

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

Friday SHARE 

Information, advice, 

counselling and 

mentoring for young 

people 

During lesson   

 

 

Lunchtime 

By 

appointment  

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years) 

Astro time for Year 11 

Girls’ football 

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Boys’ choir 

Science Class (10.1) with Mr Matthews  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Netball 

Rugby 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

3.10-4.10pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.15pm 

Dance 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

Music 

Lab 2 

006 

206 

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

Astro time for Year 10 

Contemporary Dance club 

Staff Choir  

Homework Club supported by KS4 mentors  

Basketball (KS3) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

Astro 

Dance 

Music  

006 

Sports Hall 

006 

206 



Girls’ football 3.30pm PE 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

Chess Club  

Street Dance Club  

Year 7 and 8 football  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Stitching Club 

Netball 

Football Club 

Running/fitness club  

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

Astro 

Library  

011 

Dance Studio 

PE 

006 

206 

Textiles 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Thursday  Astro time for Year 8 

Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9 

Dodgeball 

Homework Club supported by KS4 mentors  

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Hockey club 

Girls’ rugby 

School Band 

School production dance rehearsals 

Chamber Ensemble 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

4.15-4.45pm 

Astro 

Music 

PE 

006 

006 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

Music 

Dance 

Music 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Homework Club supported by KS4 mentors  

Basketball  (KS4) 

G & T Art Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Net Sports  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

Astro 

006 

PE 

Art 

006 

206 

PE 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Astro  

Dance Studio 

Music Room 

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

Looe Men’s Football Training  

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 



Slimming World  

Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Aikido 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

7.30-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.30-9.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Small Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Drama Studio 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Encore Dance Group  

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

4.30-9.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Dance Studio 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

 

 


