

Bydh gwella gylli



Bulletin - Week 3 Monday 15 September – Friday 19 September 2014

Seal outcome	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme
I can identify my strengths	I will always bring the right books,	
and feel positive about them	my planner and equipment	Aspire and Achievement
	needed for every lesson including	
	tutor time	

Key Dates

Christianity: Harvest Festivals will be held this month The Scottish independence referendum – 18 September

Literacy Objectives

Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. Thank you to all for a positive start to the new term. Tutors please continue to log uniform issues and arrange contact home if these have now not been resolved. Reminder that punctuality is important to all lessons. The student planner forms part of the essential equipment for every lesson and should be used in every lesson.
- 2. Thank you to staff for their support with the student photographs last week. These are now available for parents/carers to order.
- 3. Thank you to staff and students for their help or support with the production of the new Academy prospectus last week. This will be circulated to feeder primary schools ahead of the Open Evening.
- 4. It was a privilege on Friday for all of us to meet and hear Paralympian Talan Skeels-Piggins tell us his story as part of this year's launch of the Be the Best you can Be programme. Talan spent the day meeting students and helping students to identify their goals. Thank you to Mrs Casson for coordinating. We look forward to his return visit when we will share our journeys with him.
- 5. As part of the drive to close the gap and raise achievement twenty Year 11 students will be taking part in a 6 week intensive literacy intervention programme 'Sound Training'. The programme focuses on improving students' vocabulary, understanding and decoding ability. Schools report the average reading gain after one hour per week for six weeks is more than 24 months. They also note improvements in students' motivation, self-confidence and engagement in lessons. The programme begins this Thursday; further details have been sent to all teaching staff.
- 6. Last week the SE Cornwall secondary schools released a joint press release announcing our intentions to work closely with the police and their dogs in order to continue to keep our school communities safe. The police will lead assemblies on how they use their dogs in their work to seek out drugs.

- 7. The Looe Music Festival is being held this weekend, September 19 th. Safety at the festival will feature in two assemblies this week and parents will be informed of our concerns. The Police will be delivering the first assembly to students in Years 10 and 11 on Monday morning to inform them about safety during the festival this year and this will be revisited in Thursday to all students.
- 8. This week representative s of the Academy Trust will be meeting DFE representatives with other local schools to explore the implications and possibilities of potential Multi-Academy Trust status; this is one avenue of partnership working to ensure the sustainability of quality education in the Looe and Rame Peninsula.
- 9. Advance notice that Open Evening this year will be on Thursday 25 September followed by Open days by appointment on Monday 29 September and Tuesday 30 September. We look forward to welcoming prospective new students and their families. In readiness for this would all departments let me know their programmes for their areas by Wednesday this week.

Heather Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 15 September

Mr Frasle off site

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Year 10 and 11 assembly, Mr Damerell and Police, Looe Music Festival, Main Hall
	Year 7, 8 and 9, PSHCE with Tutors
10.00am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green
12.25pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2
12.30pm	Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Chapman
2.10pm	Mr Damerell meeting Mr Kevern and Ms Powles, Education Welfare Officer, COM2
2.10pm	Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Bunyan, Careers South West re Educational Health Care
	Plans
2.00pm	Mrs Jenkins and Mr Green off site, Integrated Health Centre meeting, Bodmin

Tuesday 16 September

Mrs Jenkins off site, Integrated Health Centre meeting, Treviglas Community College Mrs Casson off site, Training others on recognising inappropriate sexual behaviour, Saltash Children's Centre

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall
2.10pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2
3.00pm	Mr Green meeting Mr Quinn, Sportswear International, PE Kit review meeting
3.30pm	Department meetings

Wednesday 17 September

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
8.50am	Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library
P1-P4	Mr Matthews and 14 students off site, Science trip to Bodmin College
9.15am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Watkins
12.25-1.25pm	Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin
1.25pm	Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson

P5 EVAC training with Mr Minnette, Library

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting

Thursday 18 September

Mrs Sutcliffe, Clerks Development Programme, Bodmin

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins, Main Hall

P1-P2a GCSE Drama controlled practical assessment, Mrs Turon, Drama Studio – being

videoed please do not disturb

9.30am Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

10.00-11.00am Mrs Jenkins meeting Governors Dr Evans and Mrs Prisk

10.05am Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer10.35am Mrs Clements meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

11.00-12.30pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Chair of Governors Dr Evans

11.25am Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

2.10pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2,

6.30pm Future Academy status meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Mr Green and Dr Evans

with primary and secondary leaders. Venue: Torpoint Community College

Friday 19 September

Mr Frasle off site

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
P1-P2a	GCSE Drama controlled practical assessment, Mrs Turon, Drama Studio – being
	videoed please do not disturb
12.30pm	Cornwall Association of Secondary Headteachers' meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Wadebridge

2.00pm Property management, Browne Jacobson Solicitors, Exeter, Mr Green

Notices

The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe

Acting rehearsals (Lucy and Mr Tumnus only)
Monday 15 September, 3.15-4.30pm

New members are very welcome to join LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama) which is held in the Drama Studio on Monday lunchtimes. Mrs Turon

Week commencing 15 September - detentions issued on			
Monday 15 September	will be done on	Wednesday 17 September	
Tuesday 16 September will be done on Thursday 18 Septem		Thursday 18 September	
Wednesday 17 September	will be done on	Friday 19 September	
Thursday 18 September	September will be done on Monday 22 Septem		
Friday 19 September	will be done on	Monday 23 September	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 15 September

Date	Teacher	TA	
Monday 15 September	September Mr Birch Mrs Bailey		
Tuesday 16 September	per Mr Damerell		
Wednesday 17 September	Miss Haddleton	Mrs Plane	
Thursday 18 September	Mrs Palmer	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 19 September	Mrs Casson		

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 22 September			
Date	Teacher	TA	
Monday 22 September	Mr Pilling	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 23 September	Mrs Clements	Mrs Parkes	
Wednesday 24 September	Miss Wood	Mrs Smallridge	
Thursday 25 September	Mr Matthews	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 26 September	Mr Riley	Mrs Plane	

Support in school for students

'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Monday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		The HUT
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	SHARE	During lesson	Ву	The HUT
	Information, advice,		appointment	
	counselling and			
	mentoring for young	Lunchtime	Drop-in	
	people			

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

Monday	Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years)	Lunchtime	Dance
	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Girls' football	Lunchtime	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	1.30-2.00pm	Drama
	Boys' choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Science Class (10.1) with Mr Matthews	3.10-4.10pm	Lab 2
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Netball	3.30pm	PE
	Rugby	3.15pm	PE
Tuesday	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Contemporary Dance club	Lunchtime	Dance
	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Homework Club supported by KS4 mentors	Lunchtime	006
	Basketball (KS3)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206

	Girls' football	3.30pm	PE
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	Chess Club	Lunchtime	011
	Street Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Year 7 and 8 football	Lunchtime	PE
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Stitching Club	3.30-5.00pm	Textiles
	Netball	3.15pm	PE
	Football Club	3.15pm	PE
	Running/fitness club	3.15pm	PE
Thursday	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9	Lunchtime	Music
	Dodgeball	Lunchtime	PE
	Homework Club supported by KS4 mentors	Lunchtime	006
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	203
	Hockey club	3.15pm	PE
	Girls' rugby	3.15pm	PE
	School Band	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	School production dance rehearsals	3.15-4.15pm	Dance
	Chamber Ensemble	4.15-4.45pm	Music
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Homework Club supported by KS4 mentors	Lunchtime	006
	Basketball (KS4)	Lunchtime	PE
	G & T Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Net Sports	3.15pm	PE

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio

	-n		
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Aikido	6.30-9.30pm	Drama Studio
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Encore Dance Group	4.30-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall